‘ Febiuary, 1933ff i

~ PARTS
 KEYBOARD TAPE PERFORATOR

_ RTTY
ELECTRONICS
TELETYPE

B SALES - SERVICE - PARTS FHEEEE
PO. BOX. 20101 EL SOBRANTE, CA. ElEs
94820

PHONE (510) 222-3102
mr rhy@pacbell net

TE LETYPESETTER

e CORPORATIONf ;

14oomeHTwooozwa el
" CHICAGO; U: s. A.

Issuelffv A

- [~ Copyright 1933, bleele:ypésétter Corporation. : S Tean B T 7. Printed in US.A, =00 0



PACSE.
BULLETIN 50

1026 Scerw
7002 WasHER
219! LOkmrsHER
) Q5035 CABLE
3 g . 6749 caBLE GumeD i
a0 BEC-LLAK L 112] SCREW
Nz ) a 2669 LOCkWISHER
/9 LOAWISI. 2598 NUT
7234 £OST I} 2191 LOCKWaSHER
1269 SCOEW ! . © 7334 rasT
2191 LOCHWISHER) (1269 scoew
"3 SCorw \ 291 LonmaseR
2449 LAKNRSHER | 85024 FHIFT BAIL STOP AATE
7156 1M
72263 SPLING FOGT
w69 scerw )
2191 LOCHWRSHER (6746 sceew
7002 WReHER =) =210/ socmwnsrce
RIS SHOWDEE mm A a0 sowneT
2322 LOCTWASHER (g9 scem
85100 BEACHET 2 Lochte
1026 SCREW (675 S@EW |
2/9/ wammwfef \Z669 LocHmasiER !
72545 Do 05T 80294 SPOING POST : [
3598 Mt J @-/ - &5030 PESET LU {
85780 LOCATING PLATE T~—a&s010 e L |
1223 SCOEW : FOE NEWER STYLE PESET (U8
94432 WasHED © " AND GUIDE BEFEE 10 PRGE &
2669 \ 1026 SCEEW
85002 PLUNGER GUIDE 7002, WASHER
, o AT 219/ LOCHWaSHER
2191 LOCHWRSHER 1026 SCeEW
3598 nur w U AL ] i vevi e ZI91 wckmiee
1208 SCEEW il 8503/ BOAHET
;:Z 9 L0k '“Z:‘:;w . TINEO TOGGLE SWITCH
%ﬂefi’ 2663 FUBALR BUFFER
a543 - g 99  MUT
s m £ By
25085 UPPER NEVLEVER (i T~ ) 8508/ BEACING POST

219/ LocKwrsiere
J598 mur

85827 SFACE HEVLEVER

72643 SIHOULDER SCESV
3606 MUT

B5828 CROPRGE RETUEN KNENE )
85953 CRePREE BETUEN KEVLEVER (1),

6‘5096 SAICE Bae Loor

85951 UWPER KEYLEVER (12)
85083 LOWER KEVLEVER (i8]
85950 (OWEE MEYLEVER %
85082 BOTTOM NEVIEVER
85949 BOTTOM NEVLEVER (12,
85090 SHIFT, INSIFT 8 8.7 sy lme
159548 SHFT, UNSEFT & B F FOMW NEYLEVEE

85098 ST Gae
HEVIORS SEEARE #Q —————————————

D
D

DO TP TTTR 555" eew
QUNTING QOO WEVLEVERES SEE AL =Y altnY 'l 86022 SCOEW
= = = ;ﬂiﬂ % 5‘10 @ Xﬂ/”, 3598 MT
‘A i ) 4} 0 e (35503 puBBER FOOT
8525 BOTTOM PLATE ) 1 ‘“1 nala “ a1 661/ SCPEW
8581/ ursTOP _.‘ ’ B 7002 " WASHER
— TR
S ] r ““;H"”r'r i Jq“l'z”.: EH A1 1269 SCREW
1269 SCOEW - ‘ RTETEEE TSP ERTRENYY ¢ 91" LOCKH
58 Bt ="__ || I o oktsee
. U i ||| ML 4|| jiid e
. LWL
85780 LOCATING PLATE I T
. 1269 SCREW
1223 SCREW i i MOZ WASHER
z;‘zzz%%e 2191 LOCKMISHER
1269 SCEEW 4@ « | 85099 HEVIEVER SeING PLATE
LOCAWASH1, r 4
zgz MHSHEE[E f 1 L} E 2000 ® 5 / 1269 SCaXw
" N g 1 219/ LOCHWASHER
lztg ffm ’JE§ !! " w HF [I E23/3 CLIP
BSI76 WEVIEVER SPONG——" 2566 SPRCE BAR LOOP 5PE/AG
' L H—— 3543 speme
5
B5094 KEVLEVER GUIDE-PEAR Tl , ] g7755 pLor sceew
gy o) ey = & -
Fre L 5826 BETANNG PLATE
85103 SHIFT BANL /J 9 51 e QX - ; @:—\ (1269 scoew
85790 LETIMMG PLATE-LONS \ L L]\ T\91 LomesrEe
SHIFT LEVER T-SEE w37 . —UNSHFT LEVER & BOACKET SEMEE "3
i (25, Zoimasnee
e |85800, s
. 02 WASHEE




e 2
BRLETIN 5O

85933 BEWING CAP

8547/ SCeEW
2669 LOCKWASIER.

85933 BEABING CAP

J298 ECCENTRIC STOP

026 SCEEW

219/ LOCKWRSHER,

8539 SCREW

7008 MWasree
219/ LOCKWRSHER

|

|

/

1

85783 SUPPORT PLATE .
BS26/ CROSS SHAFT #AND GEAR

B5R76 ZERO LEVER SUPOLT-

209 BASE (WITH BEABING (RPS SCOOWS VD L OCKNGTEE=)

(a5471 sceew
\2669 LOCmmwreERe

85933 BEACIO CAP
/0R6  SCREW

219/ LOCAWES/HR
7002 mRsHER

(3598 MUT

200-2/18 SIM

2/9 LOCK R
85285 BRACKHET
I~ 8593/ SPRIMG FOST
I5-70 SPRING

7680& SPEING
3248 ST
E5787 ZECO LEVER

il
3

209 STUD
55286 RETURN CUTCH THEOWaT LOE
7002 WRASHER
219/ LOCKwhsHER
3598 MUr

28R GERR-38 TEETH

A\

I3-M3 S70P SCeE)

ZI9) LOCHMASHER g

76318 ABIVSTING SCEE)

5% MT

6807 SET SCEEW .
1269 ADJUSTING SCREHW
2598 MUT

68i4 PILOT SCREW

2191 LochwRA LR .

B62/5 PESLT COLLAR LEV.

/169 SET ScREW
219/ LOCHWASIER

2539 mur

73175 (OCHWASIER
73449 BUSHING
85793 STUD

76555

74110 STUD

700R WASHER
2/9/ LOCKIRSHER
3598 NUT

859/7 BEICNG

68// SCREW
219! LOCHWRHHER

1269 ADNSTING SCREW|
3598 WUT J

W76 KET SCEFW
85873 2RO LEVER B
R789 SHAFT
C 88/ SCREW rJ
291 LOKWASHER
7002 WasHeR )
5279 XD LEVER BAL SUPIET-
85268 TEMHER BAL BOUHLT-
85795 GUDE ALATE:

8539 Ol L6 =

BE5269 SAEING BRACHET
O ( /026 SCEEW

> P02 WASIHER
2191 LoOcmaSHER
8593/ SPeING POST

1098 SHOAXDER SCREW
104 SPONG .

REPEAT HEVLEVER (& AH6E )
676 SCREW
219/ Loomustite
85262 STUD
8526/ BOLLER
R669 LOCHWHSHER

85471 SCREW
669 LOCKWASHER

85933 BEARING (AP
78/03 SCREW

219] LOCHWASHER .

85503 SPRCER .
0 GERR-75 TEETH

76067 GEAR HUB
6994 BEARIMG
7815 WASHER

6 RETUEN CAM

/7 FIN
TREZR O/L WICK :
739/ RETURN CLYRT (VN MEMBER,

19 CETURN CLUTTH (DOMING MEMBLE)

85260 BRACKET: 85318 LEATHER WHSHER
L 1159 SCREW) 3535 MUT
3599 NUT | : 79003 SCEEW )
883/9 OIL PLUG — 219/ LocHASHER)
8538 LEATHER WASHER. Ll 85322 GEAR~A8 TEETH
285 WUT 220 \% 8532/ SAICER
70086 WASHER : N 80444 SCOEW
72644 BEAEING Y NEB 2000 ockwianee
78 HUB ;;@;}\&S&&v 7002 WASHER
79 GEAR (;-,,;ggsg/él
676 SCEEW 7N VD) -72644 BEARING
219/ LOCHWEHER) GAND 3339 LOCHMIT
; Z i
5306 AR RS §g 7392 FEING
&53/5 MUT- BV 8529/ SHIFT
85314 SPAING ; 8533 FRICTION DISC
m;a 0;4 W/Ofp /5:: 76064 FRICTION WASHER
85324 START
80444 SCOEW )
oz oenr A 219 LOCKIASHERS ™
2 e 85332 NUT
85296 WORM. ST
85330 RESET COLLAR

85328 STOP BLADE
W6z SCOEW —55329 GARTER SPRING
3640 - LOCKWASIER,
85348 COVER PLATE:
85345 INDEX AN GUIDE:
85343 WASHER
85340 CODE DISC *4

TR521 L WrcH
8534/ BUSHING

===, 76417 ROLLER

YLl
—

85339 CODE DISC *3 85344 5100
FRIIL SHICER D4 6746 SCOEW
85338 COOE DISC *2 219/ LOCHWASITER
85337 CODE DISC */ 1268 SCOEW

85336 GUIDE DISC
85343 WhAsSHER

:
:
X

86304 SPEING
7830/ SCEEW . 85325 SACER
2669 LOCHWASHER 55346 SHIFT
4809 OIL WICK 85805 SPEING

85335 GUIDE DISC
76414 STOP FIN
73175 LOCKWASHEE
2539 MUT.

85315 NUT

BE347 STOP PIN PLUNGER

F5808 CAM SLEEVE

85604 MAIN SHAFT

V0 SPRING

85309 CLUTCH
vz STRT OISC
76088 FRICTION WASHER

3 FRICTION DISC
5314 SFRING

339 NUT

994 BEARIMG

72579 WRSHER

109 SET SCEW (0L RETRINER)

70497 NUT




PAGE 3
BULLETIN 50

1098 SAHONLOEE HEEW

1196 SHHOUDE®R LW

85948 BEPLAT HEVIEVEE S 70/ Haice
/22~/96 MALL BEZEL Pes GG PO5T
/229/ 3/95; ﬂgég%gg conee 1169 SCoW ~B5052 SHIFT BAUL DETENT
. 174 ePT ™ * -
U et G Ay i sceew
85806 PLAEAT WEVLEVEE HG5M) S 2599 NUT
35104 SPRING --Oh 85105 SHIFT BAIL EXTENSION
SN | oA & (33-/70 SHOULER Setw
. ] b\ 03-27 mwane
HEVLEVERS -SEE FUGE ™/ K : ST\ (560 Loompace
, HEYTORS-SEE PAGE * 9 R [WENPAN \\Bg6 mr
] Ul DX l e | \ \A5024 SHFT Bt STOP ALATE
N\~ a8 mernevee—Q X
E BE5/90 UNSHIFT LEVERE —~ /m =\ /70020% A .
. B0 ST INSHFT LEVER BEICHET? S © _—— 2/ LOCHWASHER
72643 SHOWDER SCEE) 85188 SWFT LEVEE , j 1208 SCPEW
2606 NUT 85133 SHOULDE® SCREW U ) o669 COCAMNRSHER
J606 NUT 093 SHFT
3595 MIT
85756 UNGHFT BEICKET
2 s s Gasg e e
"/ )
B5/20 COVMMECTING LIVK- 2528 gj@/gfggfﬁfgﬂ/{

COUNTING

2 CODE  HEVLEVER
8543 SCOEW
219 LOCHWASHER L'—‘—‘—L-’_‘J—__\ e L wo. s1AmeeD | ozl 06
1869 SCREW KEvievee | MMBER
219/ LOCHWAGHEE| ] N\ ﬂ__‘{uaa SCREW g-g ggj ;g;
OCHWASHEN =
85/53 IELECTO 2/9/ ¢ € o ooy

BAP LIS /1 E°2 @ S S 7 1269 SCPEW S/ S0

/9] LOCAWASHER —
//~/4 &5//0
as5/54 5&156703 (85173 SELECTOR BAE 9-/2 85///
BRE LINK *3 BRACHET

= //.
85/55 55[5(7’02]/.-&———: /95-///5 Zg//g
LAk LMy "4 681/ FLEEW 775 | 85/id
8556 5&557&5 3598 MUT . 6-/8 85//5
BAe Lims 5 — = 10-/15 85//

» IR69 SCELW

assas sman PosT— . 3o O QD75 iochmasee St
e 5‘;‘2’,"2 p— /LOOKING AT BOTTOM. OF PERFORITING SELECTOP. mpr_{g;aa sceEw e
B5/86 UMVERHL BAE 219 LOAWRIE 743 55/‘?

© 6-/3 B5/Z
5254 ECCENTIC HOUDER SCEEW) G528/ ITOP LEVER /014 85/2Z

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\I\\\\ EE

B5253 COLLER /0-/3 85723
3598 MIT (85252 SHOULDER SCEEW 9-/5 85/24
\44 2/ LOCHWASHER 2-4 NUT 7-74 85125
2R FPENVG 9-/3 85726
JEHSE SPOING 6298 SLCNG 7] 85127
3599 NMIT 8593/ SPRING POST
F3-45 SEWY- 85257 MW-RLAAT LAY
85525 PLUNGER (R55EM) - (33185 SHOULDER SCREW
55792 BUSHING
hsad ’,Zg,”f,af_}; oo 8579/ GRER
a5500 00; PLUNGES GUIDE 85255 STOPLEVER LATLH T
8543 SCPEW SELECTOR BABS
2/ LOCHWASHER, NOSTOMAD | CA7ALOG |Md| ~ ~
78552 PETANER oW @i Bae | nomBEE PG
EE5788 GUIDE: a-/ 85/75 |1
7 SE7 SCE A-Z 85/74 |7
75550 Y LEVER GUIOE =1 85777 7
78557 SHOFT B-2 85776 7
1176 SCREW ’ O C ] 85779 |7
7002 WASHEE > c-Z 85778 |7
B5/69 SHIM — ] D=1 8578/ 7
8543 KREW -2 85/60 1/
]—_L / =7 85783 |7
2/91 LOCHWASHER, <2 85762 17
85266 SHAF. =i 85785 17
3598 NUT F-Z 8578417
85265 TIRANSFER BAIL 0B 85786 |/
76036 T TRANSFER LEVER 85267 TRINGSLR BAIL ACM 98 MUT
85270 SHIFT 06296 SOENG coun 7ivg
76037 BUSHING 85269 56 BEACHET 516/ "V LEVER GUE  |SELECTOR BARS
%035 SPACLE 6746 SLREW. 6807 SET SCPEW o TTMED | CaTaLloo T,
598 MUT 219/ LochwAsHER B5/63 SHAFT o LR N 77
o543 SCOEW ) 7002 WRIER 8543 SCREW CB=/ | s5/65 |2
219/ LOCHWRISHER] A\ . 6807 SET SCOEW Nes9r LocHmwnsHee CC-/ " 557é6 z
&5/70 COUNTING SELECTOR LEVER 16/ V" LEVER GUE 85168 PETAINER CD-7 | 85767 12
85168 pf;;q/,yfg;} 163 SHAFT 5160 GUIDE IR/GHT] %Zg% SCOEW
8562 GUIDE~LEFT) 89 CENTER GUE wasiEe
1109 SET SCREW E 85763 1M
EANE AT q ead /22/3/9 fggfi%jﬁfe
’ /09 SET 5(2[”/—‘—\ b W0z WasHES
8543 SCREW " .
4 78028 SCRrw
7002 WASHER 2598 NUT
85/69 SHIM » o
, sceEw P4 (169 sceFW
, /269 SCLEW - \2/91 LockmrarER
. 219/ LOCHWASHER SELECTOR 840 LINKS
Nl Raaee 86303 BOACHET
: MO STAMPED | CATALOG a0 /168 SCPLW
C5L3 ScRtw ON_LiINK. NUMBER _(#Q FE640 L OCHMASHER
2/9/ LOCHWASHER A 8574/ |7 103-27 WAHER
85159 BRACKHET B a5/4d |/ B6007 DETENT
[ 357467
b 32748 17 ( R643 scerw

R/I9/ LOCHWASHER
LOOHING AT FIBONT OF COUNTING SELECTOR UNIT




RIGE 2
- BULETIV 50

B6216 SHOULLXR SCEEW
A5768 WASHEE
32-56 MUT

85198 SCEEW )
3438 WHSHEE |

33-334 SCPEW )
2/397 SABNG WRSHEE)

85199 STOP 4eM
ES/F7 INDICATOR S70P BEAHET -

85/95 BEHCHET

3598 MUT 1
219/ LOCHWASHEL
w0z M

85204 CM —
85208 GEHE FLEOMENT)
2034 WHSHEE 5
74017 SIHOULDER SCEEW)
122-/08 8L SHIVG J
8539 SCOEW)

3598 MIT [~
1162 SCELW ]
3640 LOCHWASHEE)
2034 WAsSHEE |,
80509 SPBING POST-
35-68 SPEING
852/0 ERICHET
85217 PETAINING PIWL
7/593 SHOULDE®R SCPEW -
85801 SPXCER KOD

1087 SHONIEC SCEEW \Z)
2562 POLLER =
3590 MUT =
1026 SCEFW—————— =
8597 BEAIG — %
85263 SHAFT- 8

“l"

85283 SAXER BAIL
BE5033 EXTENVSION
33-397 SHOUDER SCEL)

#5760 SLIOING INKATE SAE  \oyr!

I5/96 SCALE SUPPAET

3598 NMUT
B0LLd SCCEW ]
2/9/ LOCHWRASER

7002 Wwaite r
76/5 SFeNG
60294 SPEING POIT
85045 FEED PRIV
35-89 SPEING

LOOKING AT fRONT

1/18 SHOULDER SCEFW)
3598 NUT ]

80592 CONTACT

SOPING.

GV

7008 wAsHEE

R5203 SUSINTATION POWTEE-LEFT

-B5200 JUSTIHATION PONTER-RIGHT

1225 S70P SCEEW
598 MUT

/163 SCEEW
40 LOCHMRSER
RO34 WASHER

—J35-7/ SPEING
72284 SPEING POST
85937 STENG

85218 IFRING AEM
F36RE FEIVG
85207 SPEING POST !

6745 SCeLW !
2669 LAHWAGHER i

85029 LATCH
1162 SCEEW -

3640 LOCHWASHER ‘}
2032 wasEe '

|
F5-70 SFEING ]
G575 LATCH Rey

35-89 5P0ING
85956 ELNTOU SHOUDEL SEEW
85006 Bl Me
85957 SAHZP .
2599 MT

73276 SF10UDER Scerw
JI598 NUT

J5-123 SPEING
K509 INTEOMEDIATE AL

I3-50 AULOER FEEW
56 NUT

6800 SHONDEC AEEW

car /4 (¥4

7378 eoLce

70529 STIFFENER
U733 INGULATOR

1206 SCEEW 1
3640 LOCKWRSHER J

80635 BUSHING
Y732 CLAMPING ALATE
74738 TEOMWL
B5R4E  BEACKET

74964 CONTACT SPRING
6746 SCELW
219/ LOHWASHER
7002 WAsSHE J

1/96 SHOUNDER SCE
7002 WASHER

219/ (OCHWAS/HER
3598 MUT

85236 LINK N

§\2/9/ LOCKRSHEE
=R 35 -685 SPEING
_N
77051 SPENG  POST

[Z2O/ SHONLDER LW
\3598 M7

852/16 SWIVLL

2378 eole

6800 XL OEP A EEW

35214 CONTALT OPX idTmNé LLvime

6800 SHOULDE®R SCEEwW
F598 MUT

BERI3 BEACKET
1026 SCEEW

85235 PELEASE LEVEE:

LOOKING AT _LEFT SI0E

76577 STUD
7002 WISHEE o
219/ LOCKWRSHER g o
Lassu* M7 N




AGE 5

BULETIV 50

85223 COUNTING FONTER

BS5203 JUSTHICATION PONTER-LEFT

EE20N JYSTIFICATION PONTER ~VIGHT

85206 SEMAPHOLE
3606 NUT

219/ LOCKVYRAR|
o2 nA€R

3595 M/T

Id3E MASHER
D36 COLLAR
7R555 ST Schtw

85204 M -
3598 MUT 1

219/ LOCHWASHER
7002 wasHER |

85246 U8

79 SCeew -

85764 POST
II3-28 SOUDER HKREW)

JE06 MUT
B5233 ST

d
3599 NUT ]
B5230 LINK

3I-38 HOUDER SCE
3599 NUT

BEZ2O0 PONTER BRACKET

336528 SPRINVG j//
BE5218 SPONG M

Z598 MIT

O5026 LINH

13599 MUT

[ 6796 SCEEW

7002 WASHER
85767 BEARLING

LOOHING AT &/HT SI0E

1169 SCEW )

219 LOCHWIHERS
1026 sceEw |
2I9 LOCHWASHER)
22015 SPEINVG

3598 M/T
2/9/ LOCKHMASIIER
7002 wrsHER

2539 NMUT BZ22/ BUSHING
547 COLLAL
— / - 72555 SET SCOEW
N s st @ Mo emon-ar
(1161 sceEW
\ 2197 cochmnmsree
— 85013 SHAFT

B5073 S/4FT

(70497 MIT
—\a#d LOCHNASIES

2582 ROLLER =

E5070 BUSIIVG

1160 SCREW
219/ LocHWASIHER

e 3598 M7
85065 HUB

5068 SPEING
85067 TRIP-OFF AL

B3GE MPALE

7002 nrs/1HEe
3598 NUT

3598 MUT

75605 LamP

55936 POST
@Z/{w —

J650 WASNELC
©f

IRR~& SOCHET

’ ) - O5016 BRACHET :
>~ 6706 SCREW )

S~ 116/ SCEEW

219/ LOCHWANIR|
B5034 LAMP CABLE

G224 FRIeTiov o

BE2d7 GEAR-75T

[Z/ 9/ LOCHWASHER

B5069 RETUENV BAIL

@;————-——6&00 IOULDER ABEW
|

219/ LOCHWASHERE

J640 LOCHnRSIER

) 75//& TECMINGL BLOCH)

" 6/ 7 TEEMNL BLOCH RG5EM)

E5937 /INSULATOR

T6R7I SfIOULERC IEEW

J6252 VERTICAL LINK

/1R PILOT screw
R669 LOCHWASIER

1196 SHOULDE® SCEEW
B5229 BELL CEINH

[33-3¢ SHOULDER Scerry

1196 SIIOUDER XeEW

PR BFOO SIHOULDER FHREVW

ELTURN ACTUITING LEVER .

Al




1196 SHOULOER xefW]

AIGE 6
] BULLETIVN S0
85998 CM ADJUSTARBLE _INDICATING
HE3 SCEW JUSTIFICRTION MECHANISM :
3640 LOC‘/(WASHfE] -E5995 RISTIFICATION POVIEC-LLEFT
2034 wasHee )
R599 EITCHET- Z -
B5966 BLACKET ‘
80706 SET SCCEW 85994 NSTIIATION FONTEP-OHT =’
B5973 LEVER N~
85969 PIVOT RONISTING BLOCK {
e 5968 UM SCEEW e e
3598 MUT - N : 2034 WisHER
2191 LOCKWAHSH, S
85976 SPICER o 3 2130 Lo ,
34432 WASHER- Yo" DIA S
7/047 WRASIHER —%s” D44, \3IA32 WASIHER b
7662/ SHOULOER SCREW ‘Z?;?Z ?’Zggfe =
B5987 BELL HIMMER S v
35858 BELL 85968 THUMB SCLEW
6565 SCREW X (2595 MUT
8599/ SPACER 5 2/9/ 6[00(”?2‘7‘5@
e / s e v g
\ 4 VSR~ His” DIA.
/60 scetw \ © o L;MZ/ goyzm@ o
219/ LOCKWASHER 4
B596F FIVOT ADWIGTING BLOCK
86213 ECCENTRIC BUSHING = 07 At
68/1 SCOEW &5970 SPRING MHISHER
219/ LOCHWASHER : 706 SET SIEW
72263 SPEING POST 85972 MIT
35-2 SPOING 72263 SPRING POST
85970 SPBING WATHER (3606 T
as5972 MUT" . a7 85976 SAHCER
85993 S7UD i | rd (//96 SHOULDER SCREW
35-70 SPOING 490/6 SPRING
5992 AWML _ (6610 sceEw
FE7/ SHOULDER SCREW) 2669 Lockmnsrier
85976 SCER S ! _LRONT_VIEW.
85999 PoS7 85967 FIHING FOST
%5M§g ] G543 SONVE
85973 LEVER
2 ‘x’;”%”f‘e J / BERE7 BELL HAMMER
- 2598 M. 1
2263 NUT
85996 BATCHET
595/ AGHT POINTER BICK Jede Locma R
e ety
& 773 ) N N .
32432 WASHEas"OR, © o e 5658 BELL v
b B5976 GNER RBEZ| SHOULDER SCRFW 6
: 7/047 WASHER - %" DIA. :
219 LOCKURSHER LI WRGHED - Yae" LW .
3598 MUT 85976 SICER
B599d MSTWTHAIION POINTER~E¥HT . 279/ (OChwRIHER
85970 SPEING WASHER 598 NUT
80706 SET SLLEW. N © 15985 BOACKET
Q5972 MUT féfgé /zx;ﬁc/rfr
6805 SHOULDER SCREW :
700/ WASHER d S Loz .
85952 LEFT PONTER RACK 35-70 SPEeNG

33-51 SHOULDER SCREW

| &5976 SPACER
| J606 MUT f

BE5I77 FRCE £HCH SLIDE
7/ SHOULDER SCEEW

/

BE9EO SPRACING XA
7965 SPRING

5976 GIIHER
85986 BETHINIVG LWL

_EEAR VIEW

6746 SCLEW

BE206 SEMALYIRE

3606 NMUT ]

219/ LOCKWASIHER
T002 WASHER

L5950 SAXINVG BACH
/ 35-89 FENVG

7002
86203 FOS5T-

2191 LOCHWASHER
e )

GEROS5 U

283 SATOULER FPEV!
25957 SPICER
-56 NUT

8620/ SACE AWVL

B6204 FESET (U5

1026 XEEW
RIS LOCHWAISER
7002 WAS#AR

Q 6 =

6206 S/

1269 IEEW
19/ LOCAMWRSIIER
7002 wANIER




PASE
BULLETIN 20
83366 BACK SPCE LEVER 5368 7APE GUIDE SPOING
45024 SPANG 85776 FUNCH CONTROL LEVER
83384 BACK SAHE PN A 2543 SCEEW
33-38 SHOULDER SCREW 7002 WASHER
2599 MIT SCoEW
118 SHOULDER SCEEW 191 LOCKWASHER
8543 SCREW o  ——122-700 DETENT
7002 WASHER 8 ] (55778 PILOT SCOEW
83385 FEED AWVL RELERSE CAM S : 76752 BUSHING
7348/ TAPE TENSION LEVER 2669 LOCKWASHER
122-60 S7AE WHEEL 344 NUT.
8543 SCRE
el 122-697 ECCENTRIC
76099 WASHER
85355 PLATE h 6611 SCREW
85372 FEED PAWL D02 masER
81599 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 9 LOCKWASHER
2197 LOCKWASHER SHAFT
1269 SCOEW
3598 NUT o 15725 PILOT SCREW
4730 SPRING 449 LOCHWASIHER
382 SRING (85234 FILOT SCRPEW
80294 SPRING PasT- -/ MUT
21365 SPEING 85777 LINK
35-2 SPONG TNA5778 PUNCH CONTROL BAlL
74692 SPRING POST- 217 PIOT SCFEW |
1179 - 5CRE o S LocHwasHER 1
3598 NUT A 26 T ,
6273 SPEING. 6807 SET ScREW 7 PUNCH UNIT CVER—LPER
8535] SPRING POST M2409 PIOT SCREW
85357 BRICHET 2449 LOCHWASHER
6611 SceEW 85250 PUNCH UNIT BRACKET
76099 WASNIER
2)91 LOCHWASHER
73483 SPEING 54 BEARING
55T Seniaanee 56 oot '
| i <
1638 COLLAR
599 MIT = 29 Loomsree
81598 BUSHING —— - i 96 MUT
T626 LOCKWASHER S P ALATE
85356 FUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM, g o L., A7 A
oy A A o 122-359 FEED ROLL
= 6786 SCCEW
7eb ZREWY 19 LOCKIISHE
T TT————a57% ATE
I ’ 76699 PILOT SCREW
85366 THPE GUIDE -4 mr :
60444 sceEW
76058 SPRING POST. 700z rawicr A5797 PUNCH UNIT COVEE-LOWER
2 SCREW
TOOZ WHSHER

85364 PUVCH LEVERS

G637/ PUNCH IHAMMEE

85772 OETENT Ball— |

35-70 SPRING

85323 SHFT. I
85773 ROLLER J

8536/ VERTICAL LEVER “O& 3
85362 VERTICAL LEVER *1 §"4
85363 VEPTICAL LEVER *28*%3

191 LOCKWASHER

85 SCREW
449 LOCHNWASHER
8 WRASHER.

a50/9 POLLER

SHOULDER SCREW
-4 NUT

A50/0 CHD BOX

NI B0 TUTE

85356 PUNCH BLGCH HSSEM)

(ROWNCED FEED HOLL)

(FITTED TOGETHEI
/2284 DOWEL
8I5/5 PUNCH HOLDER

/16 SPRING
7512/ SHEDDER

8151 LOWER GUIDE § DIE PLATES

5120 SIHEODER WEARING STRIP

V7 PUNCH HAMMER
OPERATING LEVER




! PRGE 8
BULLETIN 50

b

BE308 CLAMPING AW —— ———

86342 BOTOP (COME)

‘B35 W LETANEE — -

BE32I NUT - LEFT MAND —~
86311 80708 W71 cyr-our)
86326 SPEING e e << DN
86385 CUT- oyf/mmm/m) | IS ——
86329 LW NN
3640 [OCAWASHER DN
B632E BANELITE WASHER AR
86327 FIBEE BUSHING

8632/ SALIT RING NTH TEWS)— =
86319 INSULATING Wﬂﬁﬂfe

86318 ST RIMG ADAPTOE ~—————— z : ! \
86322 BALL BAONG mmwpy% :

B863R3 MUT-RIGHT HAND

55308 scerw - \
665.30 [2/%73 — //- o L e JI -

863/2 FELT wASHER ——  ~—— = JUHE [l

86314 STEEL Wastie———— T

__—

e

63RO GCELEW
BE306 END WNELD —

BE308 CLAMONE FELW ==y
B6309 OUTLET BUSING

-

86305 SIHTOC (WITY WHONG)

86307 END SHIELD

86322 LALL BEARYG

B863/6 HEEW
J63/7 BEONTE WREE

- Tk F6330 OUE@

6312 FELT WRa#e
B63/0 STEEL WAs/HErR
B863/6 SCEEW
G633 BVO PLAY S5FENVée

NN

BRRZEE SCOEW

8I799 SYMHCOVUS MOTOE 10 AR, /10, A.C 60 CVCLE (H-( MIAOEL *820338 AH)

79236 FIELD FOMIE (WITH OLEE)

6709 ACMATURE
70573 BRUSIT MIOP AP

73240 FIELD COE
7IRLE INSULATIOW (FO8 K FELOCN)
7324/ FIELD COL

7

0672 Beus HOEe T WSULATID)
\ ! s,
8094 Beus (WTH 5P A

TI998 Aaus MO ON5 (WTH ST 508 -
70771 olwewg ‘

73243 LOCHING WEDSE

//) / 77
126123 OUTLET USHING

T3244 LOKING WEDOE SCREW-

B602/ EMD SIELD (WM onEe)
7077/ onLce

7323/ STEL BEAPMS CETANGE

/272 saerw

723595 Lamrmvs ST
II-59 NUT

78025 SCCEW

A5958 MOTOE, %o HA, 110k 0C._(G £ MODEL *2647%)

76484 AV

1179 SCeEw

{1026 sceew
819/ Lochmrsie

8805/ PINIOW~IRT

= R658 [IBEE MRS/ER

2191 LOAWRS/I 1L

1R97 SEEW
237 BENSE WIAVEE

82204 BENSTRVCE (50-20

USED WITH 85958 D¢ MOTIE:




eE 9

BULETIV 90 -

(8504/ COP 1AULOEE PLATE
1294 SCOEW

3640 LOCHWRA1ER
\32-66 MUT

85615 BONKET D £ N

73641 MESSAGE LINE GUOL-

858k3 STOP ALATE
85/5 FILLER ST
/294 scerw

I6L0 LOCAWRSIIER
\IS-66 NUT

72592 BeACHET

Laso.a? COPYHOLDER (R55M)

85807 IFPICEL

2014 LOCAWRSHER ]——"""
3607 MUT |

26568 MUT
703/4 WAV,

82685 RNL OF FEEORATOR TRPE

o &

| — 80830 CeYSTAL

2658 NUT
703/4 WRS/ER

83609 TAPE Pt’t;t CONTANER coveR

8RR79 P
BRROI GUIDE
8543 Serw
2/9/ LOCKWASIER
3586 MUT .

C 80 _COVER UNIT (ASSEM)

75085 THPL REEL

SPEING CUSHION HEYTOPS

TESCEIP- | CATALOG | DESCRIP-| CATALOG | DESCRIP-| CATALOG | DESCRIP- | CATALOG
7/0M NMOER 7/0/ NUMBER TION NUMBER T/0 NUMBER
BLANK | 78977 _|THIN SPXCE| 85848 A 64 Z 85880

o . —7897% EN SPUCE | 9 5 5 X J

1 A 5. [ 4 / F

A/ L) £ [axat L 2] 5 YL .
i . B ) 4

5 7| 65839 v 85855 y'4 7 | GWSHIET | 85087
oI5| 85840 U 82856 L R AN
7 & % / 2 2 | 83873 PF 35890

8 - _fﬁd g wﬂmd PET. 6587245 TRAPE 85932

9 F -, 3 9 @

Zmr AER: S imt

i Mg%% 83062 | v 25876

ﬁ/‘isur 83847 1 & 85563 SHIFT | &%879

TAFE RETAINER

e ah




MGE 10
BUWLETIN 0

S

L4d4/ 12 LB. SCALE

» & 1

L75503 SPEING HOOK-PUSH

/38-38 IR OZ. HALE

@. - .
5765 s00m oot —  (E—

L/Jd 2R SCREW DRWVER

?/<-> ') X (
138 -34. J&" OPEN WeENT L30-128 %" OPFN WEENCH 3" %" OPEN WoEMTY [38-23 e SNET WRENCH
136127 %4~ %" OPEN WREMH

75810 12" %" OPEN WRENCI

8 ¥~ %a" OPEN WRENCH

.
Y
N
N_G63d0 CALSTAN WEENCH
. a o | |
o/
U
et
136-28 %" SOCHET WRENCH (3626 Sia" SOCKET WRENCH 136-25 46" SOCHET WEENCH
— g/~ =,
i o [o] [o] o o]
va 008°-.020" WIRE GAUGE L 75806 010"~ 000" WIGE GaveE
===05  04¢5] \
a5 045 — 2215 TAOE GASE

75807 0I5 ~045" WIRE GAUGE

13843 002" 6AVGE (38-d4 004" GAUGE 7/568 .006"GINE 38185 .ON0"GACE 3 .05 oRGE
pem
4874 030 GANGE 71565 080" GAUIE 71566 050" GRUGE 567 060" GAVGE

(28426 Q20" GAVGE

K : 8630/ SET OF T00LS




122-108
122-194
122-195
122-196
122-359
122-697
122-700
123-123
126-123
138-22
138-23
138-25
138-26
138-28
138-34
13&-36
138~
136-44
138-55
138-58
138-12
1%g-12
13g-127
13¢-128
200-214
1026

1028
1041
1047
1098
1109

1113
1112
1121
1159
1160
1161
1162
1162
1164
1166
1169
1176
1179
1196
1206
1207
1208
1223
1225
1268
1269

Cover Unit (Assem.),
-40 Shoulder Screw,
4-40x1/4 Screw, 3
4-40 Shoulder Screw,
4-40 Shoulder Screw,
2—36x9/32" Screw, 5
440 Shoulder Screw, 3
6-40 Stop Screw, 2
440 shoulder Screw, 3
6-40 Shoulder Screw, 3
10-32 x 13/32" Screw, 9
1/47-32 Pilot Screw, 7
440 Screw, 4

6-40 Shoulder Screw, U4
1/4"-32 Hex. Nut, 7
10-32 Hex. Nut, 3,7
6-32 Hex. Nut, 9

Hex. Nut, 3,4,6

10-30 Hex. Nut, 8

L-35 Hex, Nut, 9
Spring, 6,7

Spring, U
Spring, 2
Spring, 4
Spring, 4

2

9
5,7
Y
6

Spring,
Spring,
Spring,
Shim, 7
Washer, 3,
Socket, 5
Star Wheel, 7

Shedder Guide, 7

Dowel, 7

Dowel, 7

Bushing, 4

Key Packing, 3

Celluloid Cover, 3

Small Bezel, 3

Feed Roll, 7

Eccentric, 7

Detent, 7

Roller, 3

Outlet Bushing, &

Screw Driver, 10

3/16" Socket Wrench, 10

1/4" socket Wrench, 10
5/16" Socket Wrench, .10
7/16" Socket Wrench, 10

1/4" Open Wrench, 10
3/16"-1/4" Open Wrench, 10
.002" Gauge, 10

.004" Gauge, 10

& Oz. Scale, 10

32 0z. Scale, 10

.010" Gauge, 10

.020" Gauge, 10

3/8%-7/16" Open Wrench, 10
5/16" Open Wrench, 10

Shim, 2

é'u'OEB/S Screw, 1,2, 31“’)5’

6

4243x1/4 Screw, 5

6-40 Shoulder Screw, E

6-40 Shoulder Screw,

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 2,3
10-32 Set Screw (01l
Retainer), 2,3
1/41-20x11/16 Screw, 1

640 Shoulder Screw, 4,7
10-32x3/8 Screw, 1

L 40x3/4 Screw, 2

6-40x5/16 Screw, 4,5,6
6-40x1/4 Screw, 5,7
L_40x1/4 Screw, 2,3,U4
4-40x3/16 Screw, ﬁ,é
2-56x3/16 Screw, 7

4—Rgx1/4 Screw, 7

6-U0x7/16 Screw, 1,3,2,5
6-U40x3/16 Set Screw, 2,3
6-40x5/8" Screw, 5,7,8
6-40 Shoulder Screw, 3,4,5,6
L_40x9/16 Screw, 4
4-36x5/16 Screw, 9
10-32x5/8 Screw, 1,3
10-32x1/2 Screw, 1

6-40 Stop Screw, 4
,138-4ox1/4 Screw, 2
6-Gox1/2 screw, 1,2,3,6,7

1272

NUMERIOAL INDEX

6-40x5/8 Screw, 8
u—zgxl/e Screw, 9
6-40x3/8 Screw, &
Washer, U4, _
Lockwasher, 1;2,3,4,5,6,
7,8,9
" Tape Gauge, 10

8-32 Hex. Nut, 6
Lockwasher, 1
Lockwasher, 2
Lockwasher, 5
Lockwasher, 1,7

3/8%-32 Hex. Nut, 1,2,5
Space Bar Loop Spring, 1
Roller, 3,4,5

6-32 Hex. Nut, 9

Rubber Buffer, 1
Lockwasher, 1,2,3,4,5,

2 7

Fibre Washer, &

Shaft, 2

gé%“-9/16“ Open Wrench, 10
aft, 2

Eccentric Stop, 2
9/16-32 Hex. Nut, 2
Washer, 4,5
Spring, 1
1/4-32 Hex. Nut, 2,
6-U40 "Hex. Nut, 1,2,
6,7,9

4-U40" Hex. Nut, 1,2,
6-40 Hex. Nut, 1,3,
3/8"-32 Hex. Nut, 9
Lockwasher, 2,3,4,5,

»

n
g,
6

5
3,%,5
3,4,5,7
5,
6,7’
)9 :
Lockwasher, 6,7
Washer, 5
Shaft, 7
Spring, 7

0il Wick, 2
Lockwasher, 5,9
3/8%-7/16" Open Wrench, 10
12 Lb. Scale, 10

.015" Gauge, 10

.030" Gauge, 10

Ball Bearing, 8

.256-1/4 Screw, 7

. 8-32x1-1/4 Screw, 6

Armature, &
10-32x1/2 Screw, 1,4
6-40x5/16 Screw, 1,2,3,4,

2:6,7

40 shoulder Screw, 4,5
6-40 Shoulder Screw, 6
€-40 set Screw, 2,3,7
10-32x3/8 Screw,
6-40x5/8 Screw, 1,2,3,6,7
6-40 Pilot Screw, 2
Washer, 5

Bearing, 2

Washer, 3,6

Wa‘sher’ 1’2’3’4,5,6,7,9
Collar, 5

Post, 1

Roller; 4

011 Cup, 2

Return Clutch (Driving
Member), 2

Return Clutch (Driven
Member), 2

Spring, 2

Spring, U4

Washer, 2

Spring, 3,6

Brush (With Spring), &
1/4-20x3/4 Screw, 7
Bushing, 5

Filler Strip, 9
6-40x1/2 Serew, 2,4 _
6-40x1/4 Screw, 1,3,7,9
6- 0.Shoulder Screw, Z
6-40 Shoulder Screw,
Spring Washer,

Spring, 5

Spring,~a'

Spring, 4,5

Washer, 1,2,6

Rubber Foot, 1

Bell, 6

36315

" Lamp, 5

Page 11
Bulletin ' 50"

Spring,
Washer,
Spring,
Spring,
Clamping Plate, 4.
Insulator,

Spring, 7 .
Brass Washer, &.
Soring,

6-32x1/4 Screw, &
W732er, 9

16-32 Hex, Nut, 2,
tiffgner,'#' . 22
Oiler, 8
Brush Holder
Insulator), &
Brush Holder Cap, &
Washer, 2 :
Washer, 6

Shim, 1 )
Copper Bearing
.006" Gauge, 10
.04o" Gauge, 10
.OZO“‘Gauge, 10
.060" Gauge, 10
6-40 Shoulder Screw, 4
Brush Holder Ring (With Set
Screw), 8&°

~N——

(With

Retainér,‘S

- End Play Spring,

<]
Spring Post, 1,3,6
Spring Post, 4,5
011 Wick, 2
011 Wick, 2
Bearing Post, 1
Set Screw, 5
Washer, 2

. Bracket, 9

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 1, 3
Bearing, 2 : :
Lockwasher, 2

Toggle S8witch, 1

Steel Bearing Retainer, &
Felt Washer, &

Field Frame (With Oiler), 8-
Field Core, &

Field Coil, &

Insulation (for one Field
Coil), &' -

Locking Wedge, 8

Locking Wedge Screw, 8
(6-4%0) Shoulder Screw, 4
Tape Tension Lever, 7

Stud, 7 - ‘

Spring, 7

Clamping Stud, 8

Message Line Guide, 9

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 4
6-40 Shoulder Screw, U4
Stud, 2 :
10-32 Pilot Screw, 5
1/4-32 Pilot Screw, 7
Bushing, 2

Collar, 5

Spring Post, 7

Terminal, .

10-32° Shoulder Screw, 1
Contact Spring, 4 ,
6-40x13/32 Screw, 2

Tape Reel, 9 ]
Shedder Wearing Strip, 7
Shedder, 7 - . .
Spring Hook - Push, 10

- Pull, 10 :
Wire .Gauge, 10
.010"-.040" Wire Gauge, 1C-
.015"-.045" wire Gauge, 10
1/2"-3/4" Open Wrench, 10
"T" Transfer Lever, 3
Bushing, 3 . :
Spacer, 3 e

Spring Post, 7

Gear Hub, 2= .
Friction Washer, 2° k
Washer, -7 - o el
Terminal Block (Assem.), 5 .-
Terminal Block, 5

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 5

Spring, 3

Spring Hook
.008&"-,020"




Page 12
Bulletin 50

76318
e
Teusl

Adjusting Screw, 2
Stop Pin, 2

Roller, 2 -
Fan, 8

Washer, 2

8tud, &,5

10-32 Pilot Screw, 7
Bushing, 7

Spring, 2

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 6
Spring Post,

Punch - Small, 7
4-Lgx3/16 Screw, &
6-40x5/8 Screw, 3
6-40x3/8 Screw, 2
10-32x5/8 Screw, 2
Y% Lever Guide, 3
Shaft, 3

Retainer, 3

Spring Cushion Keytop
(Blank), 9

Spring Cushion Keytop

4-40 Shoulder Screw, 6
Spring Post, 1,4,7
gaﬁher7 8 7

-40x Screw,

6—40x§/ Screw, 2,4,7
Spring Post,

Contact SEring, 4
Bushing,

6-40 set Screw, 6
Crystal, 9

Lower Guide & Die Plates
(Fitted together), 7
Upper Guide Plate, 7
Punch Holder, 7
Bushing, 7

Eccentric Bushing, 7
Tape Knife, 7

Collar, 7

Chad Chute, 7

Cable Guard, 1

Clip, 9

Guide, 9

Resistance (50-20 Ohms),8
4-L4ox1/4 screw, 8

Clip, 1

Roll of Perforator Tape, 9
6-40x7/32 Screw, 9
Spring, 3

Character (RPT), 3

Back Space Pawl, 7

Feed Pawl Release Cam, 7
Back Space Lever, 7
Wooden Filler, 9

Tape Retainer, 9
Nipple, 5

Synchronous Motor 1/40
H.P.,110 V.,A.C.,60 Cycle,8
Plunger Guide, 1,3
Plunger, 3

Guide, 1

Shaft, 5§

Gear - 36T, 5

Pinion - 41,75

Bracket, 5

Punch Hammer Operating
Lever, 7

Roller, 7

10-32 Shoulder Screw, 7
Joint, 7

Adjusting Nut, 7

Shift Bail Stop Plate, 1,3
Link, 3,5

Reset Lug, 1

Bracket, 1

Lamp Cable, §

Cable, 1

Copyholder (Assem.), 9
Copyholder Plate, 9
Extension, 4

Feed Pawl

Bushing, 4

Intermediate Pawl, 4
Latch,

Pinion - 12T, &

Shift Bail Detent, 3

NUMERICAL INDEX

Tape Reel Container, 9

Shaft, 7

Bracket, 5

Return Actuating Lever, 5

Hub, 5

Trip-off Pawl, 5

Spring, 5

Return Ball, 5

Bushing, 5

Shaft, 5

Base (Black), 1

Bearing Post, 1

Bottom Keylever (12), 1

Lower Keylever (14), 1

Top Keylever (1%), 1

Upper Keylever (15), 1

Shift, Unshift, and B.F.

Roman Keylever (3), 1

Shaft, 3

Keylever Guide - Rear, 1

Keylever Guide - Front, 1

Spacer Bar Loop, 1

Shaft, 1

Space Bar, 1

Keylever Spring Plate, 1

Bracket, 1,3

Shift Bail, 1

S8hift Bracket, 3

Shift Ball Extension, 3

counEing coée Keylever (6-6),3
| (]

-9)3

" " .o (18-18),3
" " no(9-18),3
" " " (11-14),3
[} " " (9_12 ’3
" L] L} (15_15 ,3
u' 1t " (9_11 ’3
; " " (11_15 )3
" [} " (6—183,}
" " " (10__1? ,3
" " " 9—1!;.3
[} " " -
L " # él,ij
1t " " -
A éé-%%ﬁ;%
" f 1 10_1 ,3
" " " (10-13),3
] " L] 9-15),3
" " (] -14),3
" " SRR

Universal Bar, 3

Connecting Link, 3

6-40 shoulder Screw, 3

Bottom Plate, 1

Selector Bar Link (A), 3

S8elector Bar Link (B), 3

S8elector Bar Link (C), 3

Selector Bar Link (D), 3

Selector Bar Links #1 & #2, 3

Selector Bar Link #3, 3

Selector Bar Link #4, 3

Selector Bar Links #5 & #6, 3

Universal Bar Link, 3

Bracket, 3

Guide - Right, 3

"Y" Lever Guide, 3

Guide - Left, 3

Shaft, 3

Counting Selector Bar §CA-1 ’3
" " " CB-1),3
[l # [} cc-1),3
(] ] " gCD—l )3

Retainer, 3

Shim, 3

Counting Selector Lever, 3

Shaft, 3

Selector Bar Bracket, 3

Code Bars (A-2),
" " A_l
" n B_2
" " B_ 1
ft [} c-2
n " c-1
" " D- 2
n " D—l
1" [} E-2
[ " E-1),
" " 2]-_ 2 ; .

. W e v e e e o

L DN AN N LB

#5185
85185
86188
85190
8519

8519

85157
85198
85199
85201

85203
85204

Code Bars (F-1), ?
Universal Bar (UB), 3
8hift Lever, 3

Unshift Lever, 3
Bracket, U4

Scale Support, 4
Indicator StoE Bracket, 4
10-32 Screw,

Stop Arm, 4
Justification Pointer -
Right, 4,5
Justification Pointer -
Left, 4,5

Cam, 4,5

Semaphore, 6

Spring Post, U4

Gear Segment, 4
Ratchet, U4

Bracket, 4

Contact Operating Lever, 4
Swivel,

Retaining Pawl, 4
Spring Arm, 4,5

Pointer Bracket, 5
Counting Pointer, 5
Friction Disc, 5
Spring, 5

Bell Crank, 5

Link, 5

Shaft,” 5

Release Lever, U4

Link,

’
Base (with Bearing Caps,
Screws & Lockwashers), 2
Stop Lever, 3
10-32 Shoulder Screw, 3
Roller, 3
6-40 Eccentric Shoulder
Screw, 3
Stop Lever Latch, 3
Non-Repeat Latch, 3
Bracket, 2

Shaft, 3

Transfer Ball Arm, 3
Transfer Ball Bracket, 2
Spring Bracket, 2,3
Shaft, 3

Zero Lever Ball, 2
Zero Lever Support, 2
Zero Lever Bail Support, 2
Cross Shaft and Gear, 2
Gear-38 T, 2

Spacer Bail,l

Shaft, 4

Bracket, 2 .
Return Clutch Throwout
Lever, 2

Shaft, 2

Worm Shaft, 2

Clutch, 2

Spring, 2

Start Disc, 2
Friction Disc, 2
Spring, 2

Nut, 2

Return Cam, 2

Pin, 2

Leather Washer, 2

0il Plug, 2

Gear - 75 Teeth, 2
Spacer, 2

Gear - 48 Teeth, 2
Start Disc, 2

Spacer, 2

Gear (Assem.), 2

8top Blade, 2

Garter Spring, 2
Reset Collar, 2

Drive Arm, 2

3/16-40 Nut, 2
Bracket, 2

Fulcrum Disc, 2

-/




Guide Disc, 2
Guide Disc, 2
Code Disc #1,
Code Disc #2,
Code Disc #3,
Code Disc s
Bushing, 2
Spacer, 2
Washer, 2
Stud, 2
Index Pin Guide, 2
Shaft, 2
Stop Pin Plunger, 2
Cover Plate, 2
Spring Disc, 2
Punch Unit Bracket, 7
Spring Post, 7
Thumb Nut, 7
Bearing Plate, 7
Plate, 7
Punch Block (Assem.)
(Advanced Feed Hole), 7
Bracket, 7
Vertical Lever #0 or #5, 7
Vertical Lever #1 & #4, 7
Vertical Lever #2 & #3, 7
Punch Levers, 7
Tape Guide, 7
Punch Unit Cover - Upper, 7
Tape Guide Spring, 7
Punch Hammer, 7
Feed Pawl, 7
Shaft, 7
Keylever Spring, 1
Punch - Large, 7
10-32-1/2 Screw, 2
Latch Arm, 4
3/8-32 Pilot Screw, 1
Unshift Bracket, 3
Sliding Indicator Scale, 4
Masher,
Post, 5
Bearing, 5
Detent Bail, 7
Roller, 7
10-32 Pilot Screw, 7
1/4-32 Pilot Screw, 7
Punch Control Lever, 7
Link, 7
Punch Control Bail, 7
Clamp Plate, 7
Locating Plate, 1
Guide, 3
Support Plate, 2
Roller, 2
Cross Shaft Bearing, 2
Zero Lever, 2
Collar, 2
Center Guide, 3
Retaining Plate - Llong, 1
Spacer, 3
Bushing, 3
Stud, 2
Guide Plate, 2
Punch Unit Cover - Lower, 7
Plate, 7
Shim, 1
Spacer Rod, U
Cam Sleeve, 2
Spacer, 2
Main Shaft, 2
Spring, 2
Repeat Keylever (Assem.), 3
Spacer, 9
Tape Reel Container Cover,
Chad Box, 7
Upstop, 1
Stop Plate, 9
Bracket and Rod, 9
Plunger Ring, 3
Plunger (Assem.), 3
Retaining Plate - Short, 1
Space Keylever, 1,3
Carriage Return Keylever

)

N

9

8583
85835
85836
85837
858738
85829
858040
858k41
i

2511

NUMERICAL INDEX

Spring Cushion Keytofs, Page 9
" n{s 1

it

1 ffi;
£f1

P e e T
oG-I oE :a&)l*]ﬁ?m' O\0 3~ O\ FLI
—_——— SIS

Aﬁﬁn
5CE
L
RYE="
~ @~

SEZZE
(54
-

' wE o RGN QHOW
mo 3 o <
e}
o~
NI

PRy
<
Ot
93 e —
o € >

B <QN®

ARG DY~

Bearing, 2,4

Spring Post, 2,3
Spring Cushion Keytop
(Tape), 9

Bearing Cap, 2

1/4-32 Pilot Screw, 7
Spring Post, 2,3

6 Post, 5

Insulator, 5

String, 4

Repeat Keylever, 3

Bottom Keylever (12), 1

Lower Keylever (14), 1

Upper Keylever (15), 1

Top Keylever (15), 1

Carriage Return Keylever (1),1
Shift, Unshift, and B.F.Roman
Keylever (3), 1

Eccentric Shoulder Screw, 4
Spacer, 4

Motor, 1/20 H.P.,110 V.,D.C.,&
Bracket,

Spring Post, 6

Thumb Screw, 6

Pivot Adjusting Block, 6
Spring Washer, 6

Spacer,

6-40 Hex. Nut, 6

Lever, 6

86318
86319

86322
8632

86322
86325
£6326
86327
86328
86%29

863h0
86341
26342

Page 13
Bulletin 50

Spacer, 6

Space Rack Slide, 6
Spacing Rack, 6

Right Pointer Rack, 6
Left Pointer Rack, 6
Bracket,

Retaining Pawl, 6
Bell Hammer, 6
Spaceré 6

Pawl,
Stud, 6

Justification Pointer - Right, 6
Justification Pointer - Left, 6
Ratchet, 6

Spacer,

post, 6

Detent ;

End Shield (With Oiler), &
Screw, 1

Space Pawl, 6

Post, 6

Reset Lug, 6

Guide, 6

Shim, &

Stud, 2

Eccentric Bushing, 6
Adjusting Collar, 5
Reset Collar Lever, 2
4-40 Shoulder Screw, 4
Vertical Link, 5

Release Lever, 5

Spring, 7

Hub, 2

Gear, 2

Spring, 3

Core, 9

Set of Toolg, 10
Bracket, 3

Spring, 2

Stator (With Winding), 8
End Shield, &

End Shield, &

Clamping Screw, 8

Outlet Bushing, &

Steel ‘fasher, &

Rotor, &

Felt %Washer, &

End Play Spring, &

Steel Washer, &

0il Retainer, 8
8-32-1-3/16 Screw, 8
Bronze Washer, &

Split Ring Adaopter, 8
Insulating Washer, &
8-32-1-1/16 Screw, 8
3plit Ring (7V¥ith Screws), &
Ball Bearing, &

7/16-24 Nut - Right Hand, &
7/16-24 Nut - Left Hand, &
Cutout (with Springs), 8
Spring, 8 A

Fibre Bushing, &
Bakelite Washer, 8
4-40-7/16 screw, &
Oiler, &

Capstan ¥rench, 10

Set Screw, 2

Rotor (Comp.), &




